The Royal Orthopaedic Hospital

NHS Foundation Trust

Ms G Williams
By email to: request-152564-4b062fb5@whatdothevknow.com

Date: 28" May 2013

QOur Reference: CW/FQI/190

Dear Ms Williams,

Thank you for your email of 8" March 2013 detailing the nature of your enquiry under the
Freedom of Information Act. Please find below the response from the Royal Orthopaedic
Hospital NHS Foundation Trust in this regard.

Your request

Under the Freedom of Information Act, | would like to know the number of unfilled positions
at your Trust, broken down by:

1. Type of role
2. Area/specialism of the positions (e.g. coronary care, A&E etc)

Trust Response

Please find attached at Appendix A the current unfilled positions the Royal Orthopaedic
Hospital currently have.

Please contact the Freedom of Information Lead if you require any further information.

Yours sincerely,

Anne Choimondeley
Director of Workforce and Organisational Development

Elairman-Metaurerce~dames Chief Executive: Mr. Denal O'Donoghue
The Royal Orthopaedic Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Bristol Road South, Northfield, Birmingham B31 2AP
Telephone: 0121 685 4000 Facsimile: 0121 685 4100




Job Role
Assistant
Biomedical Scientist
Chaplain
Clerical Worker
Consultant
Finance Director
Foundation Year 2
General Medical Practitioner
Health & Safety Advisor
Health Care Support Worker
Healthcare Assistant
Helper/Assistant
Housekeeper
Labourer
Maintenance Craftsperson
Manager
Medical Secretary
Non Executive Director
Nursing Cadet
Occupational Therapist Manager
Occupational Therapy Specialist Practitioner
Officer
Personal Assistant
Physiotherapist
Physiotherapist Specialist Practitioner
Porter
Practitioner
Radiographer - Diagnostic
Senior Lecturer
Senior Manager
Sister/Charge Nurse
Social Care Support Worker
Specialist Nurse Practitioner
Specialty Doctor
Staff Nurse
Student Physiotherapist
Supervisor
Support Worker

Grand Total

Total
2.97
1.00
0.13
3.98
505
1.00
1.00
0.18
1.00
468
3.40
0.10
0.53
1.00
1.00
0.99
6.55
1.00
1.00
1.01
0.60
0.20
0.08
0.85
1.86
1.00
1.00
0.75
0.10
1.04
0.20
2.00
1.63
1.01

19.42
1.00
0.43
6.98

77.71




